## DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING IIT (ISM) DHANBAD-826004

Date: 14.03.2023

## **NOTICE**

## Sub: Ph.D. pre-submission seminar

Ms. Deepti Singh (Regn. No. 17DP000158), a part-time research scholar of the Department of Electrical Engineering will deliver her Ph.D. pre-submission seminar on the research topic entitled "Security Constraints based Economic Load Dispatch in Power Markets by Integration of Solar PV Power Generation System" on 14<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 11:00 AM at the Conference Room of the Department.

All the DSC members, interested faculty members, research scholars and students are cordially invited to attend the same.

(Nitai Pal) Associate Professor & Supervisor, Department of Electrical Engineering

CC (through email):

- 1. Director / Deputy Director
- 2. Dean (Academic)
- 3. Dean (R&D)
- 4. Associate Dean (Academic–PG)
- 5. All Deans & Associate Deans
- 6. All HODs
- 7. DR (Academic)
- 8. AR (PG)
- 9. Prof. P. K. Sadhu Dept. of Electrical Engg, Chairperson, DSC
- 10. Prof. Chiranjeev Kumar Dept. of CSE, External Member, DSC
- 11. Prof. V. Mukherjee Dept. of Electrical Engg, Member, DSC
- 12. Prof. S. K. Sinha Professor, EE, KNIT, Sultanpur, UP, External Supervisor
- 13. Webmaster (Mr. Rajesh Mishra) to host on the Institute Website
- 14. Head, Department of Electrical Engineering
- 15. All Faculty Members of the Dept. of Electrical Engineering
- 16. Notice Board, EE
- 17. The Candidate: Ms. Deepti Singh (Regn. No. 17DP000158), Research Scholar, EE